

GR- 535/20

Reg no. 282/21

Order no. 09 dt. 20.04.22

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person U/S 251 Cr.P.C.

Sole the accused person namely Bapi Sarkar on court bail present by filing hazira and is present on call.

Ld. APP and Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present in court.

Perused charge sheet and other materials on record.

Heard both sides.

It appears that the prima facie case u/Secs 279/304A of IPC is made out against the accused person.

Substance of the accusation for the offence punishable u/Secs 279/304A of IPC is read over and explained to the accused person of this case to which the accused pleads not guilty by saying "Nirdosh" and claim to be tried.

Fix 29/11/22 for evidence.

Issue summons C/S/W nos. 1 and 2 .

D/C